Public Realm Enhancements

It is proposed to continue again with three rounds of intensive cleaning of the high footfall

commercial village areas throughout the SEA in 2020. This work involves using a low

pressure, high temperature steam on the footpaths to remove chewing gum, stains and dog

foul. It also includes the cleaning of street furniture, the application of disinfectant on areas

where needed, including around bins, and the removal of waste. The work is carried out at

night to avoid inconvenience to traders, but also taking into account residents where relevant.

The areas are as follows: Ranelagh, Rathmines,Donnybrook, Sandymount, Rathgar, Crumlin,Kimmage,Ringsend,
Harold's Cross, Terenure, Irishtown, Milltown, Portobello, Ballsbridge, Baggot Street.

Public Domain Projects

Tree pruning throughout the SEA

Traffic boxes.

Lamppost painting

Planters

Sean Moore Roundabout Wildflower Planting and maintenance including traffic management
Repaint skirt on Sean Moore roundabout including traffic management
Bremen Road entrance green space

Litter Blackspots

Paint canal benches at Wilton Terrace and Mespil Road

Crumlin Swimming Pool

Vibrant Villages & Community Development
Age Friendly Initiatives and Older Persons Events
Allotments & Community Garden

Festivals

Plant Sales

Friends of Green Spaces

Dog Shows-

Family Fun days & Fiestas

Cultural Events and Health & Lesiure

Village Enhancements

Youth Initiatives & Social Inclusion

Ringsend Halloween Festival

Housing Projects-CCTV

|Insta|| CCTV Saint Vincent Street Flat Complex
Install CCTV Mercer House

Install CCTV Cuffe Street

Install CCTV Digges Street

Install CCTV New York Street

Install CCTV Conway Court

Upgrade CCTV Leo Fitzgerald House

Upgrade CCTV George Reynolds House
CCTV-upgrade of monitoring facilities

Housing Projects-Other

Mercer Street Playground

Leo Fitzgerald House-parking line marking & play area improvements
Conway Court-Precinct Improvement

George Reynolds House-Planters

Powerscourt-resurface playground

McDonagh House-Precinct Improvements

Canon Mooney Gardens-Precinct Improvements

03/02/2021

€ 750,000 allocation

2021 Proposed Projects

64,000

21,000
10,000
13,000
15,000
12,500
3,000
3,000
7,000
4,000
18,000

38,500
10,000
33,000
18,000
11,000
12,000
32,000
51,000
27,000
22,500

60,000

4,600
3,400
4,750
3,750
3,750
4,750
4,000
6,500
7,500

7,500
5,000
10,000
3,750
5,000
10,000
12,500

64000

106500

255000

60000

43000

53750



Village Plans

Cabbage Patch-Play Opportunities

Upgrade of Park Benches in Ringsend Park

Ranelagh Gardens Park- two information panels

Green Initiatives-(co funding with Parks Division)

Combi Bars for Eamonn Ceannt Park

Creative Waste Solutions

Benbulbin CCTV

Crumlin Men's Shed

Rutland Avenue-trees & tarmac path (co funding with Parks Division)
Age Friendly Initiatives

Storage for Crumlin Clean Up

Mount Argus Park-footpath repairs & resurfacing (co funding with Parks Division)
Rathmines Projects

Rainy Day Fund (Kimmage/Rathmines)

Project Total

78,750
10,000
10,000
14,000
5,000
10,000
5,000
2,500
10,000
7,500
2,000
7,000
3,000
3,000

167750

750000



