2021 Proposed Projects

€ 750,000 allocation

Public Realm Enhancements

It is proposed to continue again with three rounds of intensive cleaning of the high footfall commercial village areas throughout the SEA in 2020. This work involves using a low pressure, high temperature steam on the footpaths to remove chewing gum, stains and dog foul. It also includes the cleaning of street furniture, the application of disinfectant on areas where needed, including around bins, and the removal of waste. The work is carried out at night to avoid inconvenience to traders, but also taking into account residents where relevant. The areas are as follows: Ranelagh, Rathmines, Donnybrook, Sandymount, Rathgar, Crumlin, Kimmage, Ringsend, Harold's Cross, Terenure, Irishtown, Milltown, Portobello, Ballsbridge, Baggot Street.

Public Domain Projects

Tree pruning throughout the SEA Traffic boxes.

Lamppost painting Planters

Sean Moore Roundabout Wildflower Planting and maintenance including traffic management

Repaint skirt on Sean Moore roundabout including traffic management

Bremen Road entrance green space

Litter Blackspots

Paint canal benches at Wilton Terrace and Mespil Road

Crumlin Swimming Pool

Vibrant Villages & Community Development

Age Friendly Initiatives and Older Persons Events Allotments & Community Garden

Festivals

Plant Sales

Friends of Green Spaces

Dog Shows-

Family Fun days & Fiestas

Cultural Events and Health & Lesiure

Village Enhancements

Youth Initiatives & Social Inclusion

Ringsend Halloween Festival

Housing	Projects	-CCTV
HOUSING	Projects	

Install CCTV Saint Vincent Street Flat Complex

Install CCTV Mercer House

Install CCTV Cuffe Street

Install CCTV Digges Street

Install CCTV New York Street

Install CCTV Conway Court

Upgrade CCTV Leo Fitzgerald House

Upgrade CCTV George Reynolds House

CCTV-upgrade of monitoring facilities

Housing Projects-Other

Mercer Street Playground

Leo Fitzgerald House-parking line marking & play area improvements

Conway Court-Precinct Improvement

George Reynolds House-Planters

Powerscourt-resurface playground

McDonagh House-Precinct Improvements

Canon Mooney Gardens-Precinct Improvements

106500	21,000 10,000 13,000 15,000 12,500 3,000 7,000 4,000 18,000
255000	38,500 10,000 33,000 18,000 11,000 12,000 32,000 51,000 27,000 22,500
60000	60,000
43000	4,600 3,400 4,750 3,750 3,750 4,750 4,000 6,500 7,500
	7,500 5,000 10,000 3,750

5,000

10,000

12,500

64,000

64000

Village Plans

Cabbage Patch-Play Opportunities Upgrade of Park Benches in Ringsend Park

Ranelagh Gardens Park- two information panels

Green Initiatives-(co funding with Parks Division)
Combi Bars for Eamonn Ceannt Park

Creative Waste Solutions

Benbulbin CCTV

Crumlin Men's Shed

Rutland Avenue-trees & tarmac path (co funding with Parks Division)

Age Friendly Initiatives

Storage for Crumlin Clean Up

Mount Argus Park-footpath repairs & resurfacing (co funding with Parks Division)

Rathmines Projects

Rainy Day Fund (Kimmage/Rathmines)

	78,750
	10,000
	10,000
	14,000
	5,000
	10,000
	5,000
	2,500
	10,000
	7,500
	2,000
	7,000
	3,000
167750	3,000

Project Total 750000